
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT BETWEEN THE GREENSBORO 

POLICE DEPARTMENT AND FIELDS CONSULTING GROUP, INC 

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Police Department requires the use of specialized promotional process 

services; and 

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Police Department has been satisfied with the services of Fields Consulting 

Group, Inc since 2012; and 

WHEREAS, Field Consulting Group, Inc has and will continue to provide the necessary services for 

thepromotional processes of eligible police candidates for the ranks of Corporal, Sergeant and Lieutenant; 

and 

WHEREAS, the annual contract cost is estimated at approximately $35,000 per year over the three-year 

contract term (three year total of $105,000); and 

WHEREAS, the current agreement allows for a three year extension which the Police Department wishes 

to invoke, ending June 15, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, funding is subject to City Council approval of future fiscal year budget appropriations. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

That the Police Department is hereby authorized to amend the contract with Fields Consulting Group, Inc 

to continue their contract for three years (June 15, 2018 through June 15, 2021). 

 

 


